
General $582,391

Capital Outlay $161,907

Special Education $102,136

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.167

Owner Occupied $4.849

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.035

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,586,594

$330,134

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$2,941,276Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $198,454,416

Owner Occupied $31,210,049

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $18,335,757

Total $248,000,222

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.1

14.0%

42.5

$46,378Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 319.894

9-12 118.000

352.054

141.973

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 460.229 518.175

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 492

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 7.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

88.6%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 487

Educational Funds $13,140

Sparsity $24,548

Home School ADM 2.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 488.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

18.0

17.7

16.1

17.3

17.4
86
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Home County: Bennett

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 22.335 24.148

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD  57551

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $10,651,762

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,511

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $9,476,136

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,897,715

PK Instruction $29,117

Adult Instruction $0

$689,539

$29,188

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,125

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $160,610

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,010,579

County $51,784

State $2,688,091

Federal $2,015,756

Total $5,766,210

($5)

$0

$0

$75,489

$405,523

$0

$330,134

$213,631

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$75,484 $949,288

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$402,082

$786,248

$191,804

$350

$5,421

$0

$46,048

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,268

$154,647

$68,614

$4,448

$72,449

$0

$0

$0

$140,215

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$240,435 $1,380 $0

$0 $196,216 $0

$953,337 $224,328 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,486,761

$45,739

$0

$280,240

$607,589

$146,571

$0

$237,592

$111,559

$66,150

$0

$0

$0

$102,897

$647,956

$12,496

$0

$53,543

$170,762

$46,428

$0

$63,757

$20,842

$16,521

$0

$0

$0

$12,178

$184,251

$0

$0

$188,869

$67,321

$42,823

$2,126,967

$335,919

$17,311

$77,602

$6,125

$0

$0

$31,080

$407,029

$71

$0

$36,997

$9,190

$5,993

$20,668

$199,450

$54,609

$180,678

$0

$0

$0

$26,345

$1,471

$0

$0

$2,501

$0

$0

$7,524,716

$223,404

$37,980

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,378

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$117,544

$0

$4,995

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bennett County School District 03-1

Other Enterprise

$2,008,659

$257,575 $273,147

$5,667,823 $639,876 $1,018,886Total Expenditures

$4,085,098 $1,044,484 $3,078,268 $941,030 $7,804,450 $122,539


