as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD 57551

Home County: Bennett Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	492
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	487
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	488.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
Home School ADM	2.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	86
% Special Needs Students*	17.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	7.9%
District Attendance Rate	88.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.6
Number of Graduates	21

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,378
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	14.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	42.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	16.1
Math	17.7
Reading	18.0
Science	17.3
Composite Score	17.4
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,511

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	22.335	24.148
KG-8	319.894	352.054
9-12	118.000	141.973
Total	460.229	518.175

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,140

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$2,941,276
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$24,548
Special Education	\$330,134
General Aid*	\$2,586,594

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

\$248,000,222
\$18,335,757
\$31,210,049
\$198,454,416

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$582,391
Capital Outlay	\$161,907
Special Education	\$102,136
Impact Aid	\$10,651,762

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.167
Owner Occupied	\$4.849
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.035
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,010,579	(\$5)	\$405,523	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$2,008,659
County	\$51,784	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$2,688,091	\$0	\$330,134	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$2,015,756	\$75,489	\$213,631	Food Service	Food Service \$257,575
Total	\$5,766,210	\$75,484	\$949,288	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

_			
_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,897,715	\$140,215	\$689,539
PK Instruction	\$29,117	\$0	\$29,188
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$402,082	\$5,421	\$154,647
Administration Services	\$786,248	\$0	\$68,614
Fiscal Services	\$240,435	\$1,380	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$196,216	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$953,337	\$224,328	\$0
Transportation Services	\$191,804	\$46,048	\$4,448
Other Support Services	\$350	\$0	\$72,449
Community Services	\$6,125	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$160,610	\$26,268	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,667,823	\$639,876	\$1,018,886

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,486,761	\$647,956	\$184,251	\$407,029	\$1,471	\$0
PK Instruction	\$45,739	\$12,496	\$0	\$71	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$280,240	\$53,543	\$188,869	\$36,997	\$2,501	\$0
Administration Services	\$607,589	\$170,762	\$67,321	\$9,190	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$146,571	\$46,428	\$42,823	\$5,993	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,126,967	\$20,668	\$7,524,716	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$237,592	\$63,757	\$335,919	\$199,450	\$223,404	\$117,544
Transportation Services	\$111,559	\$20,842	\$17,311	\$54,609	\$37,980	\$0
Other Support Services	\$66,150	\$16,521	\$77,602	\$180,678	\$0	\$4,995
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$6,125	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$102,897	\$12,178	\$31,080	\$26,345	\$14,378	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,085,098	\$1,044,484	\$3,078,268	\$941,030	\$7,804,450	\$122,539

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.